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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

STATE OF IDAHO 
 

 
 
IN THE MATTER OF AIR QUALITY 
PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT P-2019.0047 
_____________________________________ 
NEZ PERCE TRIBE, IDAHO 
CONSERVATION LEAGUE, and SAVE 
THE SOUTH FORK SALMON, 
Petitioners, 
v. 
 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, 
Respondent, 
 
and 
 
PERPETUA RESOURCES IDAHO, INC., 
Intervenor-Respondent. 
 

 
Agency Case No. 0101-22-01 
OAH Case No. 23-245-01 
 
NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF 
THE BOARD OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
QUALITY | JUNE 12, 2024 

  

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Environmental Quality has scheduled a 

special meeting to take action on Petitioners’ Motion for Clarification and/or Reconsideration and 

Joint Motion for Reconsideration and/or Clarification of Final Order filed by Respondent and 

Intervenor-Respondent. The Board will discuss and make a decision prior to service of the written 

order.  

 The special meeting will be held on June 12, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. Mountain Time in 

conference rooms A and B at the Department of Environmental Quality State Office, 1410 N. 

Hilton, Boise, Idaho, with a Microsoft Teams link available for remote attendance. The meeting 

location and Teams link are available in the Meeting Notice posted at 
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https://www.deq.idaho.gov/board-of-environmental-quality/. 

 Dated this 3rd day of June, 2024. 
 

     
/s/ Paula J. Wilson  
Paula J. Wilson, Paralegal 
Energy and Natural Resources Division 
Office of the Attorney General 

      1410 N. Hilton 
Boise, Idaho 83706 

      paula.wilson@deq.idaho.gov 
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3rd day of June, 2024, the foregoing was filed, served, and 
copied as shown below.  
 

Hannah Young 
Deputy Attorney General 
Department of Environmental Quality 
1410 N. Hilton 
Boise, ID 83706 
hannah.young@deq.idaho.gov 
 

Julia Thrower 
Mountain Top Law PLLC 
614 Thompson Ave. 
McCall, ID 83638 
jthrower@mtntoplaw.com 
 

Bryan Hurlbutt 
Laird Lucas 
Advocates for the West 
P.O. Box 1621 
Boise, ID 83701 
bhurlbutt@advocateswest.org 
llucas@advocateswest.org 
 
Ann Yribar 
Deputy Attorney General 
Energy and Natural Resources Division 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0010 
Counsel for the Idaho  
Board of Environmental Quality 
ann.yribar@ag.idaho.gov 
 
ARV, A Veritext Company 
Court Reporting Service 
calendar-arv@veritex.com 

Krista K. McIntyre 
W. Christopher Pooser 
Wade C. Foster 
Stoel Rives LLP 
101 S. Capitol Blvd, Suite 1900 
Boise, ID 83702 
krista.mcintyre@stoel.com 
christopher.pooser@stoel.com 
wade.foster@stoel.com 
 
Dylan Lawrence 
Varin Thomas LLC 
P.O. Box 1676  
Boise, ID 83701  
Hearing Officer 
dylan@varinthomas.com 
 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-004 
filings@oah.idaho.gov 
 

 
/s/ Paula J. Wilson   

         Paula J. Wilson 
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